FS 490 - Senior Seminar Spring, 1998
Chaminade University of Honolulu Mr. Gomes

COURSE OUTLINE AND SYLLABUS

TEXT: There is no text for this course. Handouts will be given to
supplement lecture materials.

GOALS: The goals of this course are stated below.

1.

PROJECTS:

To learn about the literature of the forensic sciences, such
as abstracts and journals and ways to obtain information
from the literature.

To prepare a bibliography for a research problem or topic.

To inform students of éAféQf/Df ofessional methods, such as
resumes and financial aid.

To prepare an oral presentation, complete with overheads
and slides on one aspect of forensic science selected by the
student.

Give an oral presentation on one aspect of forensic science
selected by the student.

Expose students to various guest speakers on topics of
forensic science.

To accomplish the above goals, the student will complete
the following projects:

Journal Selection and Analysis: selection of journal in
specified fields of forensic science with reasons for
selection.

Bibliography: prepare a bibliography on a topic selected by
the students.

Resume Preparation: preparation of a resume by each
student.
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WEEK OF

1/12/98

1/19/98
1/20/98

1/26/98

2/2/98

2/8/38

2/16/98

2/23/98

3/2/98

COURSE OUTLINE

TOPIC

Orientation Meeting/
Forensic Science Literature
Literature Project Due - January 30

FATHER CHAMINADE DAY
LAST DAY TO DROP

Bibliographies
Bibliography Project Due - February 6
Literature Project Due

Resumes and Financial Aid
Resume Project Due - February 13
Bibliography Project Due

(Suest Spaskar
Financial Aid Project Due - February 27
Resume Project Due

PRESIDENT’S DAY

Power Point - Overheads and Slides
Overhead Project Due - March 6
Financial Aid Project Due

Guest Speaker
Slide Project Due - March 13
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ASSIGNMENT

Handouts

NO CLASSES

Handouts

Handouts

NO CLASSES

Handouts



