COURSE OUTLINE AND SYLLABUS

TEXT: There is no text for this course. Handouts will be given to

supplement lecture materials.

GOALS: The goals of this course are stated below.

 To learn about the literature of the forensic sciences, such as abstracts and journals and ways to obtain information from the literature.

- 2. To prepare a bibliography for a research problem or topic.
- 3. To inform students of career/professional methods, such as resumes and financial aid.
- To prepare an oral presentation, complete with overheads and slides on one aspect of forensic science selected by the student.
- 6. Give an oral presentation on one aspect of forensic science selected by the student.
- 7. Expose students to various guest speakers on topics of forensic science.

PROJECTS:

To accomplish the above goals, the student will complete the following projects:

- Journal Selection and Analysis: selection of journal in specified fields of forensic science with reasons for selection.
- 2. Bibliography: prepare a bibliography on a topic selected by the students.
- 3. Resume Preparation: preparation of a resume by each student.

COURSE OUTLINE

WEEK OF	TOPIC	ASSIGNMENT
1/12/98	Orientation Meeting/ Forensic Science Literature Literature Project Due - January 30	Handouts
1/19/98 1/20/98	FATHER CHAMINADE DAY LAST DAY TO DROP	NO CLASSES
1/26/98	Bibliographies Bibliography Project Due - February 6 Literature Project Due	Handouts
2/2/98	Resumes and Financial Aid Resume Project Due - February 13 Bibliography Project Due	Handouts
2/9/98	Guest Speaker Financial Aid Project Due - February 27 Resume Project Due	
2/16/98	PRESIDENT'S DAY	NO CLASSES
2/23/98	Power Point - Overheads and Slides Overhead Project Due - March 6 Financial Aid Project Due	Handouts
3/2/98	Guest Speaker Slide Project Due - March 13	